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ELECTIONS -  Casual  E lect ions -  Panchayats -  Conduct  o f  -  Not i f ied.

S,O.  No.  70e/  20I4/TNSEC/PE- 1 Dated the  27 tn  August ,  2014

ORDER:

The appended Not i f icat ion wi l l  be publ ished in  an ext ra-ord inary issue of  the

Virudhunagar  Dis t r ic t  Gazet te dated the 28th August ,  2OL4.

(pt8l$pn6 unlDou Gpfrpo$ {.6odtrrx 4garcnniug)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Enc l , :  Append ix  and  Annexure

,VT.-€-{) Q,-"--r
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6lcurannmfr
Secretary

To

The Deputy Works Manager,
Government Branch Press, Madurai (with a copy of the Notif ication)

- with a request to publish the Notif ication in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Virudhunagar  Dis t r ic t  Gazet te on 28.8.2014 wi thout  fa i l  and to  supply
10 copies of  the Gazet te Not i f icat ion to  th is  Commiss ion.

The Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Virudhunagar
The Returning Off icer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Virudhunagar
The State Elect ion Of f icer /Commr.  of  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj ,  Chennai -15.

Copy to :
The Pr inc ipa l  Secretary to  Govt . ,  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj  Dept . ,  Chennai  9
The Computer  Programmer,  TNSEC -  to  arrange to launch in  the websi te  on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Sect ion . .  for  documentat ion.
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APPEN DIX

.gtOollsale
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil

Nadu Panchayats Act ,  1994 (Tami l  Nadu Act  2 I  o f  1994)  and ru le  24 of  the Tami l  Nadu

Panchayats (Elect ions)  Rules,  1995,  the Tami l  Nadu State Elect ion Commiss ion,  for  the

purpose of f i l l ing up of the casual vacancies in the off ices of the Ward Members of Panchayats

and/or  Pres idents of  V i l lage Panchayats speci f ied in  the Table annexed to th is  Not i f icat ion,

hereby ca l ls  upon the e lectors of  the sa id wards and Vi l lage Panchayats to  e lect  ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Vi l lage Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance wi th  the fo l lowing programme of  e lect ion: -

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1.  Pub l ica t ion  o f  pub l i c  no t ice  o f  e lec t ion .  and 
28 .OB.ZOt4commencement  o f  rece ip t  o f  nominat ions

2.  Las t  da te  fo r  mak ing  nominat ions  04 .O9.2OI4

3.  Scrut iny of  nominat ions

4,  Wi thdrawal  o f  candidatures

5.  Date of  Pol l

0 5 . 0 9 . 2 0 1 4

08 .09 .2014

1 8 , 0 9 . 2 0 1 4

(gl8ppntg ronlFlar €pfrg;c$ -?S6n dnnu qgaoannrlurg)
(By Order  of  the Tami l  Nadu State Elect ion Commiss ion)

1 1 . 0 0  A . M  t o
3 . 0 0  P . M

1 1 . 0 0  A , M

Upto  3 .00  P .M

7 .00  A ,M to
5 . 0 0  P . M

8 . 0 0  A , M ,

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
6lcuralnmfr
Secretary

6.  Date  o f  commencement  o f  count ing  o f  vo tes  22 .O9.2014

7. Date before which the elect ion shal l  be 
23.Og.20L4completed

h.rt 
-<--4 {}."*



The Table

District : Virudhunagar

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

S l .  N o . Ward No.

1

2

1 5

1 9

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl .  No.  PanchaYat  Union Ward No.
r r  r  r r l  ( 3 )

1 Sattu r

2 Sivakasi

3  Th i ruchu l i

4 Vembakottai

1 3

B

1 1

7

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl .  No.  PanchaYat  Union Vi l lage  PanchaYat

1 Aru ppu kotta i

2 Sattu r

3 Sivakasi

4  Th i ruchu l i

5 Vembakottai

6 Watrap

7 Watrap

PeriyanayakiPu ra m

N. VenkateswaraPuram

Koundampat t i

Pul lanaickenPat t i

Na th i kud i

Kadaner i

Keelagopa la pu ra m

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

S l . N o . Panchayat  Union Vil lage PanchaYat Ward No.

1

2

3

4

Aruppukottai

Kariapatt i

Ka riapatt i

Ka ria patti

PeriyanayakiPu ram

Aviyoor

Pampat t i

S .Mara i ku lam

5

9

3



District : Virudhunagar

The Table

Va ra lotti

Agathakulam

Ana iku lam

Isal i

K.  Poolankulam

Pi l l a i ya rku lam

Poombidagai

Poombidagai

Pulvo ikkara i

U lu th imada i

Var isa iyur

Velaner i

Gopalapuram

Ki lav i ku lam

Ki lav i ku lam

Samus igapuram

Sholapuram

Sho lapu ram

Sundarara japuram

Chatra patt i

Chinnagol lapat t i

Mu l l i seva l

O. Mettupatt i

Pappakudi

Thott i lova n patt i

Er ichanatham

Ka riseri

Lakshminarayanapuram

Manga lam

5 Ka ria patti

6  Nar i kud i

7  Nar i kud i

B  Nar i kud i

9  Nar i kud i

10  Nar i kud i

11  Nar i kud i

12  Nar i kud i

13  Nar i kud i

14  Nar i kud i

15  Nar i kud i

16  Nar i kud i

t7  Rajapalayam

1B Rajapalayam

19 Rajapalayam

20 Rajapalayam

21 Rajapalayam

22 Rajapalayam

23 Rajapalayam

24 Sattur

25 Sattu r

26 Sat tur

27 Sattu r

28 Sattu r

29 Sattu r

30 Sivakasi

31 Sivakasi

32 Sivakasi

33 Sivakasi

1

2

1

4

1

1

3

5

6

9

2

6

1

5

6

6

5

t 2

B

3

5

4

4

6

5

2

5

2

1



District : Virudhunagar

The Table

Maraner i

Nadayaner i

Pal lapat t i

Pudu kkottai

Sevalore

Vadapatt i

Vellore

Vi lampat t i

I da i yanku lam

Koonampat t i

P.  Ramachandrapuram

Bommakot ta i

Kal loora n i

Poolangal

Rajagopalapuram

Salukkuvarpat t i

Tami lpadi

Th i ruchu l i

A.  Lakshmiyapuram

D,  Khansapuram

E.  Ramana thapuram

Elay i rampanna i

Jegaveerampatt i

Konganku lam

M. Dura isamypuram

M. Dura isamypuram

Pernaickenpatt i

Sub raman iyapuram

T. Kar isa lku lam

34 Sivakasi

35  S ivakas i

36 Sivakasi

37 Sivakasi

38 Sivakasi

39 Sivakasi

40 Sivakasi

4 l  S ivakasi

42  S r i v i l l i pu thu r

4 3  S r i v i l l i p u t h u  r

4 4  S r i v i l l i p u t h u r

45  Th i ruchu l i

46  Th i ruchu l i

47 Thi ruchul i

48  Th i ruchu l i

49  Th i ruchu l i

50  Th i ruchu l i

5  1  Th  i ruch  u  l i

52 Vembakkot ta i

53 Vembakkot tar

54 Vembakkottai

55 Vembakkottai

56 Vembakkottai

57 Vembakkottai

58 Vembakkot ta i

59 Vembakkot ta i

60 Vembakkottar

61 Vemba kkotta i

62 Vembakkottai

5

1

1 0

1

6

2

3

1

4

1

9

1

B

9

6

2

6

4

1

9

6

7

2

4

1

3

3

2

5



District : Virudhunagar

The Table

T.  Kar isa lku lam

Thayi lpat t i

Thayi lpat t i

E .  Mu thu l i ngapuram

Katta na rpatti

Koora ikundu

Kottanatham

Muthulapuram

Na l lamana iganPa t t i

Senkottai

Senkottai

V .  Mu thu l i ngapuram

Ammapat t i

Kansapuram

Mathu r

Me lagopa lapu ram

Valayankulam

63

64

65

66

67

6B

69

70

7 7

7 2

7 3

74

7 5

76

77

7B

79

Vembakkottai

Vembakkottai

Vembakkottai

V i rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

Vi  rud hu nagar

Vi rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

V i rudhunagar

Watrap

Watrap

Watrap

Watrap

Watrap

6

4

1 1

2

4

1 5

3

1

5

2

5

4

2

4

9

B

2

( g r6l$pnU onlFlar G gtfr I 6t, €5 6rD dtnru gao an riu r9)

(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

>tn -€-A er-"-,,
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6lsuraxmfr

SecretarY


